

BY EMAIL

T 416-481-1967 1-888-632-6273

F 416-440-7656 OEB.ca

October 13, 2021

Oana Stefan Manager, Regulatory Affairs 150 Savannah Oaks Drive Brantford, ON N3T 5N8 ostefan@brantford.ca

Dear Ms. Stefan:

Re: Brantford Power Inc. (Brantford Power)
Presentation of Settlement Proposal
Ontario Energy Board File Number: EB-2021-0009

Procedural Order No. 2 granted an extension to the deadline date for Brantford Power to file a settlement proposal and adjusted the dates for the remaining settlement proposal steps.

On September 30, 2021, Brantford Power filed a settlement proposal with the OEB. The settlement proposal reflects a comprehensive settlement on all issues. On October 6, 2021, OEB staff provided its submission on the settlement proposal.

The OEB has reviewed the filed settlement proposal and the submission from OEB staff and does not find it necessary to have the settlement proposal presented. Therefore, the presentation of the settlement proposal on October 15, 2021 is cancelled.

Yours truly,

Original Signed By

Christine E. Long Registrar

c: All parties in EB-2021-0009